## AGREEMENT FORM TO BE EXECUTED BY PARENTS / GUARDIANS OF FULL FEE PAYING STUDENTS AT SAINIK SCHOOL KAZHAKOOTAM

THIS AGREEMENT is made this	day o	f 20
between		
(hereinafter called the Guarantor, which expression	n shall unless exclude	ed by the context of the
meaning thereof the deemed to include his	heirs, executors, ad	ministrators and legal
representatives) of the one part and the Board of G	overnors, Sainik Scho	ols Society (hereinafter)
called the 'Governors' which expression shall unless	excluded by the contex	ct or the meaning thereof
be deemed to include the Principal of Sainik School,	Kazhakootam of other	part.
WHEDEAC	(nome o	f the etudent) can of
WHEREAS		
student) is the son / ward of the guarantor and has at	the request of the gua	rantor been selected for
admission to the Sainik School, Kazhakootam inte	ralia, on the terms an	d conditions hereinafter
appearing for the purpose of receiving education with	າ a view to making the	Regular Armed Forces,
his profession in life, if considered by the appropria	te authority to be suit	able and if there is any
vacancy and if he be selected.		

## NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY AND between the parties hereto as follows:-

That in consideration of the student being admitted by the Governors to the Sainik School for the purpose of the aforesaid education at the request of the guarantor, he, the guarantor, covenants with the Governors that the student will attend the Sainik School regularly and will observe and comply with all the rules and regulations thereof for the prescribed period or until he is declared fit for admission to any Institution as may from time to time prescribed by the Governors, for training for entry to the Regular Armed Forces and that he, the guarantor, shall pay to Governors regularly and promptly and whenever called upon to do so all the fees prescribed if he is not in receipt of any scholarship.

That the Governors will not be liable for any damages / charges on account of injuries which may be sustained by the student at any time during has stay in the school while taking part in sports or other extra - curricular activities of the school. All expenses that may be incurred in treatment of such injuries will be born by the parent / guardian as provided in rules of the said school.

In the event of any question, disputes or difference arising under the agreement (except as to any matters the decision of which is specially provided for the Agreement) the same shall be referred to the sole arbitration of an Officer appointed by the Secretary, Ministry of Law, Government of India, New Delhi. It will be no objection that the arbitrator as a Government servant and that he had to deal with matters to which the contract relates. The award of the arbitrator shall be final and binding on the parties to the contract. In the event of the arbitrator retiring or being unable to act for any reason, it shall be lawful for the Secretary to nominate another arbitrator . The arbitrator may from time with the consent of the parties, enlarge the time or making the award subject as aforesaid, the Arbitration Act 1940 and the rules framed there under and any statutory modifications thereto shall apply to the the Arbitration proceeding under the clause.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF	has set his hand and by order and direction of the Board of
Governors has set his hand the day and	the year first above written.
Signature of the Parent / Guardian	Signature of the Principal
Signed by in the presence of	for and on behalf of the Board of
	Governors, Sainik Schools Society
Name:	
Designation:	
Office Seal:	
,	be duly stamped. The necessary stamped paper for Rs. guarantor from local Revenue Officer.

- b) The signature of the guarantor is to be witnessed by any Government servant of gazette status
- c) The space provided for the date in the last para of the Agreement form should not be filled in by the guarantor. This will be filled in on the date on which the Agreement will be signed by the Principal, Sainik School.